(12) Pointer Judge: Mrs Yvonne Savard (BC)

3 Open Male 49 Nowwithem Black Bart AU535063 2013-10-24
1, WM Open Male 123 Springpoint New Moon Rising 13000710 2010-06-26
2, RWM Open Male 143 Cookielands Branches of Life 1400918 2014-01-13
1 Veteran Male 15 Can Am Ch. Nowwithem Twelve Gauge, FDJ JH TY214008 2007-12-27
1, RWF Bred by Exhibitor Female 28 Nowwithem Double Dot Ammo AU535059  2013-10-24
1, WF BW Open Female 108 Cookieland's Life of Prosperity Listed 2014-01-13
2 Open Female 174 KRA'S SHEER MADDNESS BA558397  2014-01-22
Specials Only Male 17 GRCh. Nowwithem Rooster Cogburn, FDJ AU535065 2013-10-24
BB Specials Only Male 133 Am Can Ch. Seasyde n Erin's Hear Him Roar 1128503 2009-04-18
SEL Specials Only Male 161 CH. YAKITYAK'S BLUE CHRISTMAS YY453023 2011-12-24
BOS Specials Only Female 30 Can Am Ch. Edgehill's Poetic Justice, FDJ 1120836 2010-03-27
SEL Specials Only Female 72 GrCh. Coquetel You Had Me From Hello XJ352219 2010-05-02
(4) German Shorthaired Pointer Judge: Mrs Yvonne Savard (BC)
1 BFieldDogiSpecialty  Field Male 5 Bk's Sako FDJ AQ532557  2013-08-09
1, RWF BP 3 PIG 15to 18 months  Female 66 Sunup Rising at Ardog, RN BC553454  2014-02-06
1, WF Open Female 64 Ardog's Odyssey, CGN RN AL517665 2013-06-23
BB Specials Only Female 166 CH. LEGACY K LACY ON HER KNICKERS BS573415  2014-09-03
(6) Flat Coated Retriever Judge: Dr Michael Woods (NL)
1, RWM 12to 15 months  Male 155 GLAINDDU'S CHASE THE LIGHT BE557873  2014-03-23
2 Open Male 25 Salasana Sea Breeze, CGC 1120074 2012-07-06
1, WM BW Open Male 89 AM CH. Blacklace Powderhound ZG456092  2012-04-03
1 SEL Veteran Male 97 Int Am Can CH. Glainduu Topaz Point, TDX WCI JH AX AJRJ030962  2005-05-18
1, WF  BOS Open Female 162 AFFINITY WATERDANCE DELIGHT YW441341  2011-11-22
BB Specials Only Male 95 Int Am CH. Can GCH. Eagletarn One Of The Few, TD AgIS XN362988  2010-07-22
(27) Golden Retriever Judge: Dr Michael Woods (NL)
1 Junior Puppy Male 37 Kulalani's Bella's Golden Boy BY595556  2014-12-18
1 Senior Puppy Male 35 Kulalani's Abby's Pride BQ576973 2014-08-14
3 12 to 15 months  Male 39 Riverdance Bazinga, TD BJ560926 2014-05-29
1 12to 15 months  Male 151 SUNBEAM WOODLAND FOUREVER YOUNG 15000590 2014-05-10
2 12to 15 months  Male 121 CAMALIRE BENNIE AND THE JETS BL578332  2014-06-14
ABS 12to 15 months  Male 175 ORYAN'S GOOD FUN AND GAMES 15000040 2014-07-10

ABS Bred by Exhibitor Male 103 Sunburst Fair N Square Listed 2013-03-26
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(34) Labrador Retriever Judge: Mrs Yvonne Savard (BC)

1
2

1

1, WM BB, BW
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Junior Puppy
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Senior Puppy

15 to 18 months
15 to 18 months
Bred by Exhibitor
Open Chocolate
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Male
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7 RUSH HILL'S KLASIQUE PATRIOT GAMES, CD RE SH W' 13000904

Wood Duck Reign Of Fire

DALANE DUSKY GOOSE RAMBOUILLET
SUNBEAM'S BOOGIE WOOGIE BAGEL BOY
CHUCKANUT'S BOTH BARRELS
CREEKSIDEFRM'S ROYAL FLUSH

GCh. Camalire's Front Page Story, RN
Kulalani's To Bella With Love

GOLDSPIRIT's CARRY ON

Kitsana's Easily Amused

Goldwest Life is a Dance

Soundview's Diamonds on the Soles of Her Shoes
Woodland Sunbeam Four Play

Fernlane's Masterpiece Classic

Lexagolds Yaintdutch Yaintmuch

Riverdance Heaven Scent

Allseasons D'Eleanor Rufsevelt

Colorbooks Wild Heart of Onyx

LISTED
LISTED
15000588
1123657
ZC456154
uC230179
BY595558
listed
BQ576878
BN565947
LISTED
1129103
AA498777
AQ533715
BL565262
AA500020
14000774

AM CH. SUNBEAM KARIZMA BLOCKBUSTER VIA WOOL 15000589

GCH. SUNBEAM LOVE ME TENDER

29000883

BIS BISS GCH. CANADIAN CH CASTLEROCK COME TO( Xc350552

GCh. Camalire's Dbl B First Edition
CH. MURCONNER'S JUST GOOGLE IT

STARWOOD'S NOW STRUTTIN MOMENT
Chibry Calendar Boy at Wyntercreek
Sunshine Life (FCI) Dream Comes True
Mykiss Chips' Ahoy

JANDOR JUSTIFIED AT GHOSTSTONE
Duckndogs Doc Holliday

Scarlaw's Finny Son Of Guinny

AM GCH. Mainland Little Ricky Ricardo

CH. Janlon's Bears Repeating

AE509197
AG555362

1128585
Listed
Listed
Listed
BE551016
AU552399
15000094
LISTED
28001466

2011-04-05
2012-07-15
2013-10-01
2013-01-25
2013-04-04
2012-02-21
2008-02-02
2014-12-18
2015-01-07
2014-08-30
2014-07-06
2014-05-10
2014-05-10
2013-01-03
2013-08-31
2014-06-06
2013-01-31
2012-08-19
2013-04-22
2006-12-07
2010-02-25
2013-03-22
2013-04-29

2014-11-24
2014-12-16
2014-09-13
2014-03-30
2014-03-08
2013-10-15
2011-11-02
2012-07-01
2007-10-03



2 Veteran Male 117 CAN INTL CH. C AND C CHOCOLATE CHIP 27001874 2002-02-25
2 Junior Puppy Female 54 OAKSILL TWISTED SISTER CA594038  2015-01-07
1 Junior Puppy Female 122 Britton's Hidden Treasure BY593518  2014-12-11
2 Senior Puppy Female 118 Songlines Royals BS578846  2014-09-18
1 BP Senior Puppy Female 120 Songlines Smoke On The Water BS578845  2014-09-09
1 12to 15 months  Female 128 Brush & Marsh Dark Amber at Crossroads Listed 2014-05-21
2 15to 18 months  Female 104 Sunnydaze Blaze Of Glory 14000945 2014-03-19
1, WF 15to 18 months  Female 194 JANDOR BEWITCHED BE551017  2014-03-08
2 Bred by Exhibitor Female 106 Sunnydaze Shake Your Booty LISTED 2012-05-06
1 Bred by Exhibitor Female 132 Mykiss Mid-Knight Strut 14000896 2013-04-16
MTS BOS Open Chocolate  Female 52 DUCKNDOGS BILLIE HOLIDAY AUS52398  2013-10-15
2 Open Chocolate  Female 58 Brush & Marsh Look Out Taz is Coming 12001349 2011-05-08
1, RWF Open Chocolate  Female 110 Blu Top Foreign Affaire 14000721 2012-08-15
3 Open Chocolate  Female 130 Scarlaw's Rolling In The Deep Divine Listed 2011-11-02
ABS Open Black Female 160 MYKISS KNIGHT MOVES TO TREKKIN 15000531 2013-04-16
1 Open Black Female 168 PIPPALANE'S U PUT A SPELL ON ME ZN505704  2012-07-20
1 BVETiB Veteran Female 170 GCH. PIPPALANE'S SUZY Q TW296431  2007-11-05
SEL Specials Only Male 51 GCH. SKYFIRE'S JEDI MASTER 1124376 2013-08-22
Specials Only Male 81 Ch. Xena's High Caliber. JH WC CD ZW480479 2012-11-13
Specials Only Male 91 Ch. Britton's Timed To Perfection AQ528661 2013-08-15
Specials Only Male 99 GCH. Graegill's Wild One YC395823  2011-02-01
Specials Only Male 116 CH. HARBORTOPS CHOCOLATE CHALLENGE 11001226 2011-03-05
Specials Only Male 169 CH. PIPPALANE'S BORN TO MOVE ZN505715  2012-07-20
Specials Only Female 24 CH. Twinponds Rain Seeker's Spirit 1126249 2014-04-21
SEL Specials Only Female 26 CAN CH. Adelphi's Miracles Onyx AQ527323  2013-08-14
Specials Only Female 126 CH. Charltons Charlotte YS452712  2011-09-03
Specials Only Female 138 Ch. Play Mor with Sugar and Spice Costa Sterlina 1128215 2013-10-05
ABS Specials Only Female 192 GRCH. JANDOR MEADOWMIST, JH WC YJ406866 ~ 2011-03-11
1 BByPIiB Baby Puppy Female 134 Scarlaw Eternal Love to Mykiss Listed 2015-03-23
Baby Puppy Female 154 Scarlaw's Sadie, Tootsie Roll Unwrapped @ Trinity Listed 2015-03-23

(42) N S Duck Tolling Retriever Judge: Mrs Yvonne Savard (BC)
2 Junior Puppy Male 113 TollerPride's on Comet BY597095  2014-12-25

1 Junior Puppy Male 163 JAVA HILL'S HAPPY DAYS FOR CAIRNTON 1128997 2015-01-01



1 Senior Puppy Male 9 Pikkinokka's Avatar Avenger BS586164  2014-09-23
3 Senior Puppy Male 73 Tollchester Ducks Finnegan BU588111 2014-10-18
2 Senior Puppy Male 157 CALTANSIS 24 CASK MACDUFF BQ578947  2014-08-08
1 15to 18 months  Male 131 Pikkinokka's All in For Avatar BE571025  2014-03-18
2 Bred by Exhibitor Male 27 AMCH. JavaHill's I'll Have Another 15000410 2013-06-22
1, WM BW Bred by Exhibitor Male 173 AM CH. AQUEUS HOP TO IT, MH WCX AXAXJ CAN WC 1114142 2010-12-23
4 Open Male 53 Celticpride's Captain Jack AU539716  2013-10-31
2 Open Male 57 AM CH. JavaHill's American Kestral 15000621 2012-07-01
3 Open Male 63 Lealee's Autumn Star XU497403  2010-10-12
1, RWM Open Male 167 QUINNCREEK'S OUTLAW VIGILANTE LISTED 2013-09-03
1 Veteran Male 119 BISS CAN CH. Anando Copper Calamity, CAN JH WC CD LG720796 2001-04-11
1 BP Junior Puppy Female 136 Tollchester Ahoy Pikkinokka CA589730  2015-01-05
1 Senior Puppy Female 98 Tollchester Duckys Rouen Darla BU588109 2014-10-18
3 12to 15 months  Female 20 BLUESKY'S MYSTIC MOONLIGHT 1128556 2014-06-07
4 12to 15 months  Female 36 Kijabewinds One Step at a Time BL574836 2014-06-18
2 12 to 15 months  Female 114 Tollerpride Eddy's Solo BJ565478 2013-05-28
1 12to 15 months  Female 180 QUINNCREEK'S PAW ME ANOTHER CAB LISTED 2014-06-30
1 15to 18 months  Female 42 Watermark's Just Add A Duck BE557362 2014-03-19
2 Bred by Exhibitor Female 124 AM CH. RedMoon Javahill Wilder Than Any 8 Second Ride 15000340 2013-02-12
1, WF Bred by Exhibitor Female 186 JAVAHILL'S BACK IN STYLE, WC RN 12001245 2012-04-07
3 Open Female 44 Kitimat Fazerina at Blue Sky 1115485 2011-01-31
Open Female 48 GCH. CH. Javahill's Girl On The Go, RN CGC 15000032 2011-08-27

1, RWF Open Female 50 Am CH. Aqueus Let Freedom Ring, Am BN RE AX AXJ XF 1128364 2012-02-03
2 Open Female 94 Tollchester's Bright Eyes Z2G599685  2012-04-08
Open Female 176 MADRONA KIl SWWET SPIRAL LISTED 2012-10-11

1 BVetiB Veteran Female 84 CH. Redfox Chaotic Spring, CD RN SG094938  2006-04-24
2 Veteran Female 100 Lealee's Lucky Star TU220575  2007-10-26
Veteran Female 156 AM GRCH. CAN CH. Lakeview Madrona Madrid's Song 27001602 2005-06-07

Specials Only Male 29 Ch. Manitou's Yuma Del Vecchio Mulino, RN CGN 1123264 2013-01-26

AOM Specials Only Male 59 CAN GCH. AM CH. RedfoxWaterfox Spring2 The Max, PC YG408161  2011-04-15

Specials Only Male 61 CH. Redfox Spring Scout YG408152  2011-04-15

Specials Only Male 69 GCH. TollerPride Gathering Storm, RN XE351364  2010-03-10

Specials Only Male 71 CAN GCH. Tollchester Canadian Ogopogo AN546844  2013-07-01



BB Best In Specialty  Specials Only Male 7 Am GCh. can GCHEX. Readyfor Going to the Max, CGN W TU191498  2007-10-29
SEL Specials Only Male 93 AM GCH. CAN GCH. Javahill Surf2 An 8 Second Ride, BN 12000469 2010-10-29
AOM Specials Only Male 101 GCH. SEATERRACE'S HISTORY MUSE CLIO, CGN FDX ZA443223  2012-01-15
ABS Specials Only Male 147 CH. ROANEDEN'S INT'L HARVESTED, WC CGN JH XW391231  2010-11-16
Specials Only Male 177 READYFOR CHALLENGER BY STARWAY YW432898 2011-11-13
Specials Only Female 74 Can Ch Foxvale's Dutch Princess 1128070 2013-10-16
SEL Specials Only Female 76 Gch. Katyra Do U Fancy Duck Oryxes AW538079 2013-11-17
Specials Only Female 86 CH. Redfox Spring's Shenanigans, CGN AC496528  2013-02-20
Specials Only Female 92 CH. TollerPride Duchess of Halifax, CD RA XE342845 2010-03-10
Specials Only Female 144 CAN GRCH. Vermilion's AgileFox of Edte 1112969 2010-08-13
BOS Specials Only Female 146 CAN GRCH. Vermilion's K2 at Tala of Edte 972695 2010-08-13
2 Baby Puppy Male 65 Lealee's Movie Star Listed 2015-04-09
1 Baby Puppy Male 125 DAINTREE'S TOM SAWYER CG598692  2015-04-06
2 Baby Puppy Female 88 Lealee's Twilight Star Listed 2015-04-09
ABS Baby Puppy Female 96 Tollchester Part Of Your World CE598762  2015-03-11
1 Baby Puppy Female 142 TollerPride's Beekauz I'm Naughty LISTED 2015-04-10
(2) English SetterJudge: Dr Michael Woods (NL)
1, WF 12to 15 months  Female 158 STAGEDOOR WINTERFROST AT GLENAPPIN LISTED 2014-04-13
BB 4 Specials Only Female 90 AM CH. CAN GCH. Desert's Xtra Valentines Gift, JH CGC/ ZC446772 2012-02-14
(5) Irish Setter Judge: Mrs Yvonne Savard (BC)
1, WM BB, BW Open Male 11 Tramore Premiere on Phinney Green 14000808 2013-05-03
2, RWM Open Male 135 PALARSET RYAN'S HOPE FOR GLORY XQ389497  2010-08-20
1, WF  BOS, BP BPiSpecialty Senior Puppy Female 140 Carousel Time Out At Kulana 1128261 2014-08-29
1 12to 15 months  Female 116 Allegiance Zilk Elixir listed 2014-06-08
Ex 12to 15 months  Female 148 PALARSET CALLI'S GRACE'NGLORY BG582442  2014-04-23
1, RWF 15to 18 months  Female 40 MiJean's You Had Me From Hello 1126650 2014-03-26
(3) American Cocker Spaniel Judge: Dr Michael Woods (NL)
1, WM BW, BP Junior Puppy Male 79 Sjobloms Smokin Gun at Redjack Bu598326 2014-10-20
1, WF  BOS Senior Puppy Female 182 SHANZ AT ED SOUTHERN BELLE 1127961 2014-08-19
BB 2 Specials Only Male 77 Am GCh. Can GCh. Kman's Golden Treasure XJ344384 2010-05-01
(1) English Cocker Spaniel Judge: Mrs Yvonne Savard (BC)
BB Specials Only Female 178 AM CAN GCH. ST. ROCK'S THE GOLDEN RULE 1116307 2010-10-20

(5) English Springer Spaniel Judge: Mrs Yvonne Savard (BC)



1, WM BOS, BW Open Male 179 DARKOVOR'N PAWMARC'S DREAM ON LISTED 2011-02-24
1 SEL Veteran Male 105 AM CAN CH. CASATEE'S HERESLOOKIN4 TROUBLE NY930132 2003-12-23
1, RWF BP 4 PiG Junior Puppy Female 198 PAWMARC'S BEDAZZLED LISTED 2014-11-03
ABS Bred by Exhibitor Female 78 Galfox Beswin Salutaire Ynot Venture 14000934 2014-06-01
1, WF Open Female 190 PAWMARC'N DARKOVER SAVING GRACE 12001372 2010-10-20
BB Specials Only Female 172 CH. BESWIN YNOT COME A LIL CLOSER AL534303  2013-06-03
1 BByPIiB Baby Puppy Female 196 DARKOVOR'N PAWMARC'S HEART AND SOUL LISTED 2015-03-23
(1) Irish Water Spaniel Judge: Dr Michael Woods (NL)
1 BB, BVetiB Veteran Male 9 CH. D'LOCKS HONEYDUKES HOGAN, RA 1113765 2005-05-26
ABS Specials Only Male 145 Ch. Mallyree's Mr Odin of Madrona 1109985 2009-06-18
(13) Vizsla Smooth Haired Judge: Dr Michael Woods (NL)
2, RWM Open Male 67 TOLDINS EASY RIDER OLIVER 1124125 2013-03-24
3 Open Male 75 Aurelia's Waltz of Life, FDJ AS531341 2013-09-20
1, WM Open Male 107 Szuni's Royal Flush YS462408  2011-09-20
1 12to 15 months  Female 16 Aurelia's Hot Hot Summer BN570134  2014-07-08
1, WF BW Open Female 14 Toldin's Summer's Lyric, FDJ RA 1116303 2011-06-15
2, RWF Open Female 184 MIRA'S MISCHIEF MAKER 1126463 2013-06-13
1 BVetiB BVetiSpecialty Veteran Female 22 CAN AM CH. Piroska's Golden Glory, CD PQ987091  2004-08-15
1 BFieldiB Field Female 6 GCH. SUNFIRE'S PINK FAWN LILY, CD RA SH NAVHDA 11117501 2011-03-23
2 Field Female 12 Piroska Petal to the Metal, CGN FDJ WJ285388  2009-05-01
SEL Specials Only Male 33 CH. Toldin's Rip Red Magic, FDJ 1121493 2012-04-07
BOS Specials Only Male 55 CH. Aurelia's Some Like It Hot AS531339  2013-09-20
BB Specials Only Female 8 Ch. Toldin's Roamin Goddess 1124085 2013-03-24
SEL Specials Only Female 18 CH. Aurelia's Jittrbug Georgi Girl, FDJ RN CGN AS531336  2013-09-20

1 BByPIiB BByPiSpecialty Baby Puppy Female 10 Baroque Eastwind's Cool Runnings LISTED 2015-01-19



Class Sweeps Sweepstakes class # Breed Dog Name (Registered) CKC Number Date of Birth
Judge: Mrs Mary Jane Werleman
3 6-9 months Male 13 Retriever Labrador STARWOOD'S NOW STRUTTIN MOMENT 1128585 2014-11-24
1 6-9 months Male 85 Retriever Labrador Chibry Calendar Boy at Wyntercreek Listed 2014-12-16
ABS 6-9 months Male 113 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling TollerPride's on Comet BY597095 2014-12-25
2 6-9 months Male 163 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling JAVA HILL'S HAPPY DAYS FOR CAIRNTON 1128997 2015-01-01
12-18 months Male 155 Retriever Flat-coated GLAINDDU'S CHASE THE LIGHT BE557873 2014-03-23
3 12-18 months Male 121 Retriever Golden CAMALIRE BENNIE AND THE JETS BL578332 2014-06-14
1 12-18 months Male 111 Retriever Labrador Mykiss Chips' Ahoy Listed 2014-03-30
ABS 12-18 months Male 175 Retriever Golden ORYAN'S GOOD FUN AND GAMES 15000040 2014-07-10
6-9 months Female 70 Retriever Golden GOLDSPIRIT's CARRY ON listed 2015-01-07
6-9 months Female 54 Retriever Labrador OAKSILL TWISTED SISTER CA594038 2015-01-07
6-9 months Female 122 Retriever Labrador Britton's Hidden Treasure BY593518 2014-12-11
3 6-9 months Female 136 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling Tollchester Ahoy Pikkinokka CA589730 2015-01-05
1 6-9 months Female 198 Spaniel English Springer = PAWMARC'S BEDAZZLED LISTED 2014-11-03
9-12 months Female 118 Retriever Labrador Songlines Royals BS578846 2014-09-18
3 9-12 months Female 120 Retriever Labrador Songlines Smoke On The Water BS578845 2014-09-09
1 9-12 months Female 182 Spaniel American Cocker SHANZ AT ED SOUTHERN BELLE 1127961 2014-08-19
12-18 months Female 46 Retriever Golden Goldwest Life is a Dance BN565947 2014-07-06
2 12-18 months Female 112 Retriever Golden Woodland Sunbeam Four Play 1129103 2014-05-10
12-18 months Female 104 Retriever Labrador Sunnydaze Blaze Of Glory 14000945 2014-03-19
ABS 12-18 months Female 150 Retriever Labrador Duckndogs Black Caviar BG565675 2014-04-03
4 12-18 months Female 24 Retriever Labrador CH. Twinponds Rain Seeker's Spirit 1126249 2014-04-21
ABS 12-18 months Female 36 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling Kijabewinds One Step at a Time BL574836 2014-06-18
ABS 12-18 months Female 180 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling QUINNCREEK'S PAW ME ANOTHER CAB LISTED 2014-06-30



Class Sweeps Sweepstakes class # Breed Dog Name (Registered) CKC Number Date of Birth
Judge: Mrs Mary Jane Werleman

1 BlJuvSweeps 12-18 months Female 40 Setter Irish Mi Jean's You Had Me From Hello 1126650 2014-03-26
12-18 months Female 78 Spaniel English Springer  Galfox Beswin Salutaire Ynot Venture 14000934 2014-06-01

7 to 10 years Male 15 Pointer Can Am Ch. Nowwithem Twelve Gauge, FDJ JH TY214008 2007-12-27

BVETiSweeps 7 to 10 years Male 45 Retriever Golden GCh. Camalire's Front Page Story, RN uC230179 2008-02-02

1 7 to 10 years Male 23 Retriever Labrador CH. Janlon's Bears Repeating 28001466 2007-10-03
2 7 to 10 years Female 32 Retriever Golden GCH. SUNBEAM LOVE ME TENDER 29000883 2006-12-07
3 BOSiSweeps 7 to 10 years Female 170 Retriever Labrador GCH. PIPPALANE'S SUZY Q TW296431 2007-11-05
ABS 7 to 10 years Female 100 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling Lealee's Lucky Star TU220575 2007-10-26
1 7 to 10 years Female 156 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling AM GRCH. CAN CH. Lakeview Madrona Madrid' 27001602 2005-06-07
3 10+ years Male 97 Retriever Flat-coated Int Am Can CH. Glainduu Topaz Point, TDX WCI RJ030962 2005-05-18
1 10+ years Male 117 Retriever Labrador CAN INTL CH. C AND C CHOCOLATE CHIP 27001874 2002-02-25
4 10+ years Male 119 Retriever N.S. Duck Tolling BISS CAN CH. Anando Copper Calamity, CAN J LG720796 2001-04-11
2 10+ years Male 105 Spaniel English Springer  AM CAN CH. CASATEE'S HERESLOOKIN4 TRO NY930132 2003-12-23



